



THE LEELA

MUMBAI

November 12, 2020

**The Department of Corporate
Services**

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500193

The Listing Department

**National Stock Exchange of India
Limited**

Exchange-Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No .C/1,G block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: HVLTD

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015, we submit herewith a copy of the Financial Result for the second quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2020 published in the following newspapers:

- Free Press Journal (English Daily)
- Navshakthi (Marathi Daily)

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For **HLV Limited**
(Formerly Hotel Leelaventure Limited)

YADAV
SAVITRI
RAMNATH

Savitri Yadav
Company Secretary

Encl: as above

HLV LIMITED

(Formerly known as Hotel Leelaventure Limited)

Regd. Office: The Leela Mumbai, Sahar, Mumbai 400 059 India. Phone: (91-22) 6691 1234; Fax: (91-22) 6691 1212 www.hlvlttd.com

Corporate Identity Number (CIN) LSS101MH1981PLL024097

HLV Limited (Formerly known as Hotel Leeleventure Limited)				
THE LEELEA MUMBAI				
Registered Office: The Leelea, Sahar, Mumbai-400 059 Tel: 022-6691 1234; CN No. L55103MH1981PLC023097				
Fax: 022-6691 1458 Website: www.hlvtd.com Email: investor.service@hlvtd.com				
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020				
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Quarter Ended	
	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-20	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	420	835	3,332	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(1,357)	(2,465)	(915)	
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	(1,224)	(2,332)	204	
Net Profit/(Loss) from continued operations for the period	(1,224)	(2,332)	204	
Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-	1,462
Net Profit/(Loss) after tax	(1,224)	(2,332)	1,666	
Total comprehensive income for the year	(1,269)	(2,423)	1,459	
Equity share capital	12,611	12,611	12,611	
Earnings per share (continued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	(0.19)	(0.37)	0.03	
Earnings per share (discontinued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	-	-	0.23	
Earnings per share (continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	(0.19)	(0.37)	0.26	

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.hlvtd.com.
- The financial results for the second quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2020. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th November, 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vivek Nair
Chairman and Managing Director

SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 384-M, Dabholkar Wadi, 3rd Floor, Kalbadiwadi, Mumbai - 400 002.
CIN : L1710MY1985PLC038265

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Amount (Rs. in lacs) except EPS

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year ended	
		30.09.2020	30.06.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS				
2	(A) NET SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	217.21	23.23	256.68	240.44
	(B) OTHER INCOME	0.11	-	0.11	0.11
	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	217.32	23.23	256.68	240.55
3	EXPENSES				
	(A) COST OF MATERIALS CONSUMED			2.55	2.55
	(B) PURCHASES	203.41	18.45	220.26	221.86
	(C) (INCREASE) / DECREASE IN STOCK IN TRADE	(1.52)	2.28	11.86	0.76
	(D) DEPRECIATION			-	-
	(E) EMPLOYEE BENEFIT EXPENSES	2.25	0.25	3.25	2.50
	(F) OTHER EXPENDITURE	3.31	0.91	6.48	4.22
	(G) Finance costs	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL EXPENSES	207.45	21.89	244.40	229.34
4	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE FINANCE COSTS & EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (3-4)	9.87	1.34	12.28	11.21
5	PROFIT / (LOSS) AFTER FINANCE COSTS AND BEFORE EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS (4-5)	9.87	1.34	12.28	11.21
6	EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS				
7	PROFIT / (LOSS) FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES BEFORE TAX (6-7)	9.87	1.34	12.28	11.21
8	PROVISION FOR TAX				
	(A) PROVISION FOR CURRENT TAX	1.97	0.27	2.20	2.24
	(B) PROVISION FOR DEFERRED TAX	-	-	-	-
	(C) MAT CREDIT ENTITLEMENT	-	-	-	-
9	TOTAL TAX EXPENSES	1.97	0.27	2.20	2.24
10	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FROM ORDINARY ACTIVITIES (8-9)	7.90	1.07	10.08	8.97
11	EXTRAORDINARY ITEMS				
12	NET PROFIT AFTER TAX FOR THE PERIOD (10-11)	7.90	1.07	10.08	8.97
13	OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS)	-	-	-	-
14	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME / (LOSS) AFTER TAXES (12+13)	7.90	1.07	10.08	8.97
15	PAID UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	155.04	155.04	155.04	155.04
16	RESERVES (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	-
17	EARNING PER SHARE (Not Annualised, Face Value Rs.10/- each)				
	(A) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (Before extraordinary items)	0.51	0.07	0.65	0.58
	(B) BASIC AND DILUTED EPS (Rs.) (After extraordinary items)	0.51	0.07	0.65	0.58

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS and the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS-34 Interim financial reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020.
- The above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11.11.2020.
- As per the requirements of Ind AS no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in only one segment, i.e. Textiles.
- Previous years figures have been re-grouped and re-classified wherever necessary to make them comparable.
- The outbreak of Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. In many countries, businesses are being forced to cease or limit their operations for long or indefinite period of time. Measures taken to contain the spread of the virus, including travel bans, quarantines, social distancing, and closures of non-essential services have triggered significant disruptions to businesses worldwide, resulting in an economic slowdown. Our operations were completely at stand still since lockdown started and continued till 31st May, 2020.

By the Order of Board
For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
DIRECTOR

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September, 2020
(Amount in Rs.)

Particulars	30th Sep, 2020	31st March, 2020
A ASSETS		
1 Current assets		
a) Inventories	152,000	227,991
b) Financial Assets		
(i) Trade receivables	31,141,822	23,806,476
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents	147,223	130,377
c) Current Tax Asset	6,027,893	6,081,016
d) Other Current Assets	225,685	154,668
TOTAL	37,694,622	30,400,888
B. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1 Equity		
a) Equity Share capital	15,503,950	15,503,950
b) Other Equity	2,950,971	2,053,427
	18,454,921	17,557,377
2 Current liabilities		
(a) Financial Liabilities		
(i) Trade payables	18,905,003	12,750,165
(b) Other Current liabilities	110,312	93,346
(c) Provisions	224,386	-
	19,239,701	12,843,511
TOTAL	37,694,622	30,400,888

By the Order of Board
For SHIVA SUITINGS LIMITED
Sd/-
DIRECTOR

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform and publish through public notice for public at large that My client M/s. S.P. Construction, a registered partnership firm, have revoked, cancelled and terminated Term Sheet dated 09/05/2019 by Notice dated 10/11/2020. General Power of Attorney dated 09/05/2019, by Notice dated 11/11/2020 and Deed of Admission by Notice dated 11/11/2020, and due to said revocation, cancellation and termination M/s. Ash Shelter Pvt. Ltd., Mr. Intekhab Alam Qureshi and Mr. Aatif Abubakr Shaikh & their agents, assignees, nominees and person claiming under them does not have any right to represent my clients in respect to CTS No. 699 (pt) of village Malad, MSD and due to such revocation all previous transactions done by them & their agents, assignees, nominees and person claiming under them declared as null and void, will not be binding on my clients and after revocation, if any transactions will be made on the strength of the said revoked documents, then that would be also considered as null and void and same will not be binding on my clients. That due to said revocation, cancellation and termination they & their agents, assignees, nominees and person claiming under them does not have any right to represent my clients and in respect to CTS No. 699 (pt) of village Malad, MSD. Please note seriously.

Sd/-
Adv. Dhyanjyoti Ranaware
Advocate, High Court Bombay
31, Third Floor, Rohit Chambers,
Jambhroli Marg, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001.

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that we are investigating the title of Anand Milan Co-operative Housing Society Limited, in respect of all that pieces and parcels of freehold and ground bearing Plot No. 353-B/35, C.T.S. No. 5741, admeasuring 645.50 sq. mtrs. of the Town Planning Scheme No. III Ghatkopar in N Ward, Village Ghatkopar Kiroi, Taluka Kuria, District Mumbai Suburban, situated at Plot No. 353-B/35, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai- 400 077, in the District and registration Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban (hereinafter referred to as the "Plot"); along with the structures standing thereon known as "Anand Milan" (hereinafter referred to as the "Building") (hereinafter the Plot and the Building will be collectively referred to as the "Property") and more particularly described in the Schedule hereunder written.

All persons having any claim in respect of the Property by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, tenancy, charge, gift, trust, muniment, inheritance, possession, lease, lien, maintenance, easement, devise, bequest, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing along with documentary proof to the undersigned at their office at 410, Yusuf Building, Veri Nariman Road, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 within 14 days from the date of publication hereof, failing which, any such claims shall be disregarded and shall deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

All that pieces and parcels of freehold and ground bearing Plot No. 353-B/35, C.T.S. No. 5741, admeasuring 645.50 sq. mtrs. of the Town Planning Scheme No. III Ghatkopar in N Ward, Village Ghatkopar Kiroi, Taluka Kuria, District Mumbai Suburban, situated at Plot No. 353-B/35, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai-400 077, in the District and registration Sub-District of Mumbai City and Mumbai Suburban along with the structures standing thereon known as "Anand Milan".

For M/S Vani & Associates
Sd/- Advocates & Solicitors

BAJRANG FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
CIN - L65990MH1971PLC015344

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	32.85	10.76	100.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	73.95	9.75	136.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	73.95	9.75	136.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	67.28	8.84	118.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	48.48	17.40	44.98
6	Equity Share Capital	180.00	180.00	180.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2020			2177.11
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-			
	1. Basic	3.74	0.49	6.56
	2. Diluted	3.74	0.49	6.56

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.

2. Key unaudited standalone financial information of the company as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	32.85	10.76	100.71
Profit before Tax	26.50	3.77	89.34
Profit after Tax	19.83	2.86	70.92

On Behalf of Board of Directors
(Mahabir Jawalprasad Sharma)
Whole - Time - Director

Mumbai, November 11, 2020

K K FINCORP LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
CIN-L65990MH1981PLC023696

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.60	1.07	3.63
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	0.82	9.65	(2.14)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	0.82	9.65	(2.14)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	2.23	10.83	(0.04)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(17.72)	41.91	102.36
6	Equity Share Capital	560.00	560.00	560.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2020			433.16
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.04	0.19	(0.00)
	2. Diluted	0.04	0.19	(0.00)

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.

2. Key unaudited standalone financial information of the company as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	2.60	1.07	3.63
Profit before Tax	(1.66)	(4.22)	(4.39)
Profit after Tax	(0.25)	(3.04)	(2.29)

On Behalf of Board of Directors
(SHIV KUMAR SHARMA)
Whole - Time - Director

Mumbai, November 11, 2020

REMI SECURITIES LIMITED

Regd. Office : Remi House, Plot No. 11, Cama Industrial Estate, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400 063
CIN-L65990MH1973PLC016601

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results (Provisional) for the quarter ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	18.01	16.66	26.24
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	6.12	9.19	19.61
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	6.12	9.19	19.61
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	6.56	11.51	19.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(82.25)	114.07	153.68
6	Equity Share Capital	200.00	200.00	200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year 31.03.2019			2007.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	0.33	0.58	0.96
	2. Diluted	0.33	0.58	0.96

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website at www.remigroup.com.

2. Key unaudited standalone financial information of the company as under :-

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
	30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income	18.01	16.66	26.24
Profit before Tax	2.81	1.40	18.09
Profit after Tax	3.25	3.72	17.58

On Behalf of Board of Directors
(SANJAY MAHESHWARI)
Whole - Time - Director

Mumbai, November 11, 2020

DEEP DIAMOND INDIA LIMITED				
101, HEMU PLAZA, D.J. ROAD, MUMBAI - 400056				
Website : www.deepdiamondindia.in E-mail : deepdiamondindia@gmail.com				
CIN - L51343MH1994PLC028209				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020 (Rs. in lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Half year ended
		30.09.2020	30.09.2019	30.09.2020
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3.32	21.57	9.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(8.24)	1.41	(10.79)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(8.24)	1.41	(10.79)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(8.24)	1.41	(10.79)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(6.10)	0.12	(5.99)
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not annualised) (Basic & Diluted)	(0.20)	0.04	(0.34)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange

